









An Official Journal of **BHARATIYA SANGYAHARAK ASSOCIATION** (Association of Anesthesiologists of Indian Medicine)

Please encourage others to be new members Bharatiya Sangyaharak Association (A.A.I.M.)

Postal Address:

Operation Theatre Block, Indian Medicine, S.S. Hospital, Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi - 221 005.

Announcement:

The membership of Association is available to persons who are activity engaged in the field of Sangyaharan (Anaesthesia), Pain or Palliation. Membership will entitle members to attend the annual conferences and to receive the official Journal 'Sangyaharan Shodh'. Please fill in enclosed form and send/emai it with crossed cheque or D/D in favor of Bharatiya Sangyaharak Association Varanasi.

or through online payment mode to visit our website www.aaim.co.in

Dr. R. K. Jaiswal Hon. Secretary

SANGYAHARAN SHODH

Journal Subscription (For other than members)

Halfyearly	-	Rs. 300.00 per copy
Annual	-	Rs. 580.00 for two copies
Life	-	Rs. 15000/-

Kindly pay online through RTGS /NEFT in the account of Sangyaharan Shodh, details as below :

SANGYAHARAN SHODH, A.A.I.M.

Ac. Number : 27790100001007

IFSC Code: BARB0BHUVAR (fifth character is Zero), Bank of Baroda, B.H.U., Varanasi.

Sangyaharan Shodh is published bi-annually and is an Official Peer Reviewed International Journal of the Bharatiya Sangyaharak Association (Association of Anesthesiologists of Indian Medicine).

Subscription Rates for Life Members: Rs. 5000.00

Editorial Office: The Chief Editor, Sangyaharan Shodh, GB-5, Lane-2, Ganeshpuri Colony, Susuwahi, Varanasi-221005.

The data, opinions, statements appearing in the papers and advertisements in this Journal are the responsibility of the Authors/Advertisers concerned. The editorial staff disclaims any responsibility whatsoever for the consequences of inaccurate or misleading data, opinion or statement published herein.

> Dr. Devendra Nath Pande Chief Editor - Sangyaharan Shodh dnpande@gmail.com, 09415256461

SANGYAHARAN SHODH

An Official Journal of Bharatiya Sangyaharak Association (A.A.I.M.)

Form IV (See Rule 8)

Declaration under	Ru	les of the Press and
Place of Publication	:	Bharatiya Sangy
		Operation Theat
		S.S. Hospital, Ba
		Varanasi – 22100
Period of its Publication	:	Bi-annual
Printers Name	:	Dr. Devendra Na
Whether citizen of India?	:	Yes
Address	:	Bharatiya Sangy
		Operation Theat
		S.S. Hospital, Ba
		Varanasi – 22100
Publisher's Name	:	Dr. Devendra Na
Whether Citizen of India?	:	Yes
Address	:	Bharatiya Sangya
		Operation Theat
		S.S. Hospital, Ba
		Varanasi – 22100
Chief Editor	:	Dr. Devendra Na
Whether Citizen of India?	:	Yes
Address	:	928/2 Ganeshpur
		Susuwahi, Varana
Name and Address of Owne	Bharatiya Sangya	
		Operation Theat
		S.S. Hospital, Bar
		Varanasi – 22100
		vai allasi – 22100

I, Devendra Nath Pande, hereby declare that the particulars given above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

d Registration Act (1956) vaharak Association (A.A.I.M.) tre Block (Indian Medicine) anaras Hindu University 05

ath Pande

vaharak Association (A.A.I.M.) tre Block (Indian Medicine) anaras Hindu University 05 ath Pande

yaharak Association (A.A.I.M.) tre Block (Indian Medicine) anaras Hindu University 05 ath Pande

ri Colony 1asi – 221 005 aharak Association (A.A.I.M.) tre Block (Indian Medicine) naras Hindu University 05

> Sd/-Devendra Nath Pande **Signature of Publisher**

